503239687 03/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3286305

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AB-CWT, LLC	03/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNPET TEKNOLOJI GELISTIRME A.S.	
Street Address:	IMES SANAYI SITESI; A BLOCK A 101 SK. NO; 4/B	
Internal Address:	ESENSEHIR UMRANIYE	
City:	ISTANBUL	
State/Country:	TURKEY	
Postal Code:	34776	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14462493
Patent Number:	8003833
Patent Number:	8809606
Patent Number:	7692050
Patent Number:	7476296
Patent Number:	7301060
Patent Number:	7771699
Patent Number:	8877992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (802)862-7512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-863-2375 Email: patip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS D. KOHLER

Address Line 1: 199 MAIN STREET, P.O. BOX 190 Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15763-001USG1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS D. KOHLER

PATENT REEL: 035275 FRAME: 0499 503239687

SIGNATURE:	/Thomas D. Kohler/	
DATE SIGNED: 03/27/2015		
Total Attachments: 3		
source=ABCWTAssignment2015#page1.tif		
source=ABCWTAssignment2015#page2.tif		
source=ABCWTAssignment2015#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 035275 FRAME: 0500

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AB-CWT, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 460 Hempstead Avenue, West Hempstead, New York 11552, is the current owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A.

And whereas, the undersigned is a representative authorized and empowered to sign on behalf of AB-CWT, LLC;

And whereas, SYNPET TEKNOLOJI GELİŞTİRME A.Ş., a Turkish joint stock company, organized under the laws of Turkey, having a place of business at Yildirim Oguz Goker Cad. Orkide Sok. No: 1 Oda No: 7 Besiktas/Akatlar/Istanbul, (hereinaster called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said patents and inventions, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A, and all inventions therein disclosed, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patents and patent applications, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and substitutions therefore.

Assignor also agrees that Assignee may file additional applications and apply for US and foreign Letters Patent on said inventions, and Assignor requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the authorized officials in each respective foreign patent office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A to Assignee.

Further, Assignor will execute or cause to be executed all papers reasonably necessary in connection with any patents or patent applications herein assigned when called upon to do so by Assignee, and take reasonable steps as requested to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said patents and inventions.

Assignee hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Signed this / day of MAKA , 2015.

On behalf of AB-CWT, LLC - Assignor

Accepted and Agreed by: SynPet Teknoloji Gelistirme A.S.

İlyas Cem Özsüer

p. Tond brown s

PATENT

REEL: 035275 FRAME: 0501

SCHEDULE A

DRM File No.	Country	Appl./Reg. No.	Status
12833-011AUU1	Australia	2004/225961	Granted
12833-011ARU1	Argentina	P040101030	Pending
12833-011CAU1	Canada	2,517,440	Granted
12833-011CAD1	Canada	2,783,179	Granted
12833-011EUU1	Europe	04758275.4	Pending
12833-011ILU1	Israel	171084	Granted
12833-011JPU1	Japan	5036303	Granted
12833-011JMU1	Jamaica	3664	Granted
12833-011MXUI	Mexico	284818	Granted
12833-011THU1	Thailand	0401001089	Pending
12833-011USU1	United States	8,003,833	Granted
12833-011USD1	United States	8,809,606	Granted
12833-011USD2	United States	14/462,493	Pending
2833-011UYU1	Uruguay	28,244	Pending
12833-011VEU1	Venezuela	2004-000462	Pending

DRM File No.	Country	Appl./Reg. No.	Status
12833-012CAU1	Canada	2,582,364	Granted
12833-012EUU1	Europe	05803185.7	Pending
12833-012JPU1	Japan	5486767	Granted
12833-012MXUI	Mexico	276467	Granted
12833-012USV1	United States	7.692.050	Granted

DRM File No.	Commerv	Registration No.	Status
	United States	7,476,296	Created

DRM File No.	Country	Registration No.	Status
12833-015MXU1	Mexico	288727	Granted
12833-015USV1	United States	7,301,060	Granted

DRM File No.	Country	Appl./Reg. No.	Status
12833-017AUU1	Australia	2006303016	Granted
12833-017CAU1	Canada	2,626,251	Pending
12833-017EUU1	Europe	06815770.0	Pending
12833-017HKU1	Hong Kong	09100901.9	Pending
12833-017KRU1	Korea	10-1419756	Granted
12833-017MXU1	Mexico	MX/a/2008/005026	Pending
12833-017USUI	United States	7,771,699	Granted

SYNPETTEKNOLÔJI GEJEÇTRME ANONIN GIKKETI

PATENT

REEL: 035275 FRAMÉ: 0502

DRM File No.	Country	Appl./Reg. No.	Status
12833-017UYU1	Uruguay	29,820	Pending
12833-017UYU2	Uruguay	29,864	Pending

DRM File No.	Country	Appl./Reg. No.	Status
12833-029BRU1	Brazil	PI0907920-3	Pending
12833-029CAU1	Canada	2,753,534	Pending
12833-029EUU1	Europe	09714171.7	Pending
12833-029INU1	India	5989/CHENP/2010	Pending
12833-029KRU1	Korea	2010-7021528	Pending
12833-029MXU1	Mexico	2010/009293	Pending
12833-029NZUI	New Zealand	588214	Granted
12833-029USV1	United States	8,877,992	Granted

DRM File No.	Country	Application No.	Status	
12833-036WOU1	WO	PCT/US14/52359	National Phase	
			Deadline: February 22,	
			2016 (including U.S.)	

SYNPET TEKNOLOJI PELISTIRNJE ANOJUM SIJIKETI

Š

PATENT REEL: 035275 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 03/27/2015